No. S 68

THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS ACT. (CHAPTER 225).

THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS (AMENDMENT) RULES, 1978.

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 22 of the Professional Engineers Act, the Professional Engineers Board, with the approval of the Minister for National Development, hereby makes the following Rules:

- 1. These Rules may be cited as the Professional Engineers (Amendment) Rules, 1978, and shall come into operation on the 1st day of April, 1978.
- 2. Rule 8 of the Professional Engineers Rules, 1971, is hereby G.N. No. deleted. S 132/71.
- 3. The Third Schedule to the Professional Engineers Rules, 1971, is hereby deleted.

Made this 24th day of February, 1978.

YAP NENG CHEW,

President,

Professional Engineers Board,

Singapore.

[ND. 202/1-013 Vol. II; AG./L./2/78]